FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(ENT300)

BUSINESS PLAN
SAN 3 LEKOR

PREPARED BY:

ATISYAHIRAH JAYA

NORUL FADDILAK UGAK
NURHAFFINANADIA JAKARULLAH
SIiT! FARAH SYAFIQAH ARMAD JAIS
NURUL RAHMAR NAZROL RAHMAN

PREPARED ~OR: SIR FIRDAUS

GROLUP:
BM111543

DICEMBER-APRIL 2017

(2614716003)
(2014161079)
(2014705187)
(2014554538}
(2014323071)




TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGE
Executive Summary
1.0 Introduction 1
2.0 Purpose 2
3.0 Company Background 3
3.1 Logo 4
4.0 Partners Background 5-9
4.1 Partnership Agreement 10-13
5.0 Location of Business 14
5.1 Layout Plan 15
6.0 Marketing Plan 16
6.1 Product description 17
6.2 Target Market 18
6.3 Market Size 19
6.4 Competition 20
6.5 Market Share 21
6.6 Sales Forecast 22-23
6.7 Marketing Strategies 24-30
6.8 Merketing Budget 31
7.0 Operations Plan 32
7.1 Operation Objective 33
7.2 Product Planning 34-35
7.3 Operations Layout 36
7.4 Material Planning 37-38
7.5 Machines & Equipment Planning 39
7.6 Manpower Planning 40
7.7 Overheads Requirement 41
7.8 Location 42
7.9 Business & Operations Hours 43




8.0

9.0

10.0

7.10 License, Permits & Regulations Required

7.11 Operations Budget

7.12 Implementation Schedule

Organizationl Plan

8.1 Organization Mission & Vission

8.2 Organization Chart
8.2.1 Schedule of Task & Responsibilities
8.2.2 Schedule of Remuneration

8.3 List of Office Equipment

8.4 Organization & Administration Budget

Financial Plan

9.1 Project Implementation Cost

9.2 Sources of financing

9.3 Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement

9.4 Pro Forma Income Statment

9.5 Pro Forma Balance Sheet

9.6 Financial Analysis

9.7 Budget

Conclusion

44
45
46
47
48
49
50-51
52
53-54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62-63
64-66
67




1.0 INTRODUCTION

SAN3 LEKOR Industry located in Tuaran, Sabah. In this industry, we produce product
which is food called ‘Lekor’. Besides producer, we are also seller and supplier for this product.
Since we found out the problem of customer that Lekor have a high demand and little hard to

find it. We are produce the high quality and fresh product.

The good news is this product comes out with several of flavor. What we know Lekor is
become from fish. So, we add with other recipes like cheese and many more. This product is very
delicious and can be serve anytime like breakfast or watching television with anyone like friends

and family. For addition this product also gives much nutrition that what body needs.

With this produet, people can easily to find because we will make sure, our product will be
known to all market. We can see the opportunity of this business that has a potential of successful in
the market. It is because this product is start to famous but, has a little difficult of the demand that

became more high time to time.



2.0 PURPOSE

This business plan is prepared because to convince venture capitalists, investors and banker
in order to raise capital and obtain support for the venture. We need investors to raise fund for the
purpose of company management and up grating. This business plan also being drafted so that
SAN? LEKOR will get the financing it needs in order to start its business. The loan is crucial in

order to start the business, so the presentation.of this business plan is vital to gain the confident of
the bank.

SAN? LEKOR has asked from My Bank for loan up to RM 50,000 so that it can build itself in
this business. The other RM 100,000 will be from the accumulated capital provided by each
shareholder in the company. Each shareholder has agreed to contribute RM 20,000 each. The
financing will be used to purchase the assets like salon equipment, furniture and fittings, store front
and artwork, advertising and many more. We can get all its items from our trusted suppliers and

they have agreed to provide products with the best offer ever.

We also use this business plan as guideline to the manager in order to succeed in the business.
SAN3 LEKOR has all the ingredients to be one of the best in the business. We have set out entire
target in order to be successful. This business plan also includes company background, marker
strategy, operation plan, sales forecast and also.the-most important is-the.financing plan of the
business. SAN?> LEKOR will fully utilize all the assets'so that it can maximize the profit..The profit
that the company gets will be used to pay the doan that is given. SAN> LEKOR is completely

confident that it will be ableto pay the loan back including the interest payment in the loan given.



