



**FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
FUNDAMENTAL OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(ENT300)**

**BUSINESS PLAN
SAN 3 LEKOR**

PREPARED BY:

ATISYAHIRAH JAYA	(2014716003)
NORUL FADDILAH UGAK	(2014161079)
NURHAFFINA NADIA JAKARULLAH	(2014705187)
SITI FARAH SYAFIQAH AHMAD JAIS	(2014954539)
NURUL RAHMAH NAZROL RAHMAN	(2014323071)

PREPARED FOR: SIR FIRDAUS

**GROUP:
BM1115A3**

DICEMBER-APRIL 2017

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGE
Executive Summary	
1.0 Introduction	1
2.0 Purpose	2
3.0 Company Background	3
3.1 Logo	4
4.0 Partners Background	5-9
4.1 Partnership Agreement	10-13
5.0 Location of Business	14
5.1 Layout Plan	15
6.0 Marketing Plan	16
6.1 Product description	17
6.2 Target Market	18
6.3 Market Size	19
6.4 Competition	20
6.5 Market Share	21
6.6 Sales Forecast	22-23
6.7 Marketing Strategies	24-30
6.8 Marketing Budget	31
7.0 Operations Plan	32
7.1 Operation Objective	33
7.2 Product Planning	34-35
7.3 Operations Layout	36
7.4 Material Planning	37-38
7.5 Machines & Equipment Planning	39
7.6 Manpower Planning	40
7.7 Overheads Requirement	41
7.8 Location	42
7.9 Business & Operations Hours	43

7.10 License, Permits & Regulations Required	44
7.11 Operations Budget	45
7.12 Implementation Schedule	46
8.0 Organizationl Plan	47
8.1 Organization Mission & Vission	48
8.2 Organization Chart	49
8.2.1 Schedule of Task & Responsibilities	50-51
8.2.2 Schedule of Remuneration	52
8.3 List of Office Equipment	53-54
8.4 Organization & Administration Budget	55
9.0 Financial Plan	56
9.1 Project Implementation Cost	57
9.2 Sources of financing	58
9.3 Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement	59
9.4 Pro Forma Income Statment	60
9.5 Pro Forma Balance Sheet	61
9.6 Financial Analysis	62-63
9.7 Budget	64-66
10.0 Conclusion	67

1.0 INTRODUCTION

SAN3 LEKOR Industry located in Tuaran, Sabah. In this industry, we produce product which is food called 'Lekor'. Besides producer, we are also seller and supplier for this product. Since we found out the problem of customer that Lekor have a high demand and little hard to find it. We are produce the high quality and fresh product.

The good news is this product comes out with several of flavor. What we know Lekor is become from fish. So, we add with other recipes like cheese and many more. This product is very delicious and can be serve anytime like breakfast or watching television with anyone like friends and family. For addition this product also gives much nutrition that what body needs.

With this product, people can easily to find because we will make sure, our product will be known to all market. We can see the opportunity of this business that has a potential of successful in the market. It is because this product is start to famous but, has a little difficult of the demand that became more high time to time.

2.0 PURPOSE

This business plan is prepared because to convince venture capitalists, investors and banker in order to raise capital and obtain support for the venture. We need investors to raise fund for the purpose of company management and up grating. This business plan also being drafted so that SAN³ LEKOR will get the financing it needs in order to start its business. The loan is crucial in order to start the business, so the presentation of this business plan is vital to gain the confident of the bank.

SAN³ LEKOR has asked from My Bank for loan up to RM 50,000 so that it can build itself in this business. The other RM 100,000 will be from the accumulated capital provided by each shareholder in the company. Each shareholder has agreed to contribute RM 20,000 each. The financing will be used to purchase the assets like salon equipment, furniture and fittings, store front and artwork, advertising and many more. We can get all its items from our trusted suppliers and they have agreed to provide products with the best offer ever.

We also use this business plan as guideline to the manager in order to succeed in the business. SAN³ LEKOR has all the ingredients to be one of the best in the business. We have set out entire target in order to be successful. This business plan also includes company background, market strategy, operation plan, sales forecast and also the most important is the financing plan of the business. SAN³ LEKOR will fully utilize all the assets so that it can maximize the profit. The profit that the company gets will be used to pay the loan that is given. SAN³ LEKOR is completely confident that it will be able to pay the loan back including the interest payment in the loan given.